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Bathroom fans 
ECO GG, ECO GGT, ECO GGHT
• Two dimensions ECO 100 and ECO 120
• All models can be mounted on the wall
• Motors equipped with ball bearings on the fan side
• Motors are maintenance-free and protected against  
 over-heating
• All models have a slatted shutter which prevents air  
 backflow
• Casing is made of white ABS plastic
• installation instructions in Finnish, Swedish,  
 English and Russian
• 12 month warranty from date of purchase for  
 manufacturing and materials defects

Basic Model ECO GG
Single-speed fan. Connection to light switch or a separate 
switch (not included in delivery).

Fan With Timer ECO GGT
Single-speed fan. Connection to light switch or a separate 
switch (not included in delivery). ECO GGT fans come with 
an adjustable timer. The desired operating time is specified 
during installation. The maximum operating time is 20 
min. from the moment the fan is switched off.

Humidity-Controlled Model ECO GGHT
Single-speed fan. The desired level of humidity and  
operation time are specified during installation. The fan 
switches on when the set level of humidity is exceeded by 
50%. When the desired humidity is reached, the fan conti-
nues to operate for the specified time, 20 min. maximum. 

Badrumsfläktar
ECO GG, ECO GGT, ECO GGHT
• Två dimensioner ECO 100 och ECO 120 
• Alla modellerna lämpar sig för installation endast  
 på väggen
• På fläkthjulets sida är motorn försedd med kullager.
• Motorerna är underhållsfria och utrustade med  
 överhettningsskydd.
• Alla modeller har spjälslutare som skyddar  
 mot backslag.
• Tillverkade i vit ABS-plast 
• Installationsanvisningar på svenska, finska, engelska  
 och ryska i förpackningen
• Garanti 12 månader från inköpsdatum, gäller material-  
 och tillverkningsfel.
 
Basmodell ECO GG
Fläkt med en hastighet. Kopplas till belysningsbrytare eller 
separat brytare (finns inte i förpackningen).

Timermodell ECO GGT
Fläkt med en hastighet. Kopplas till belysningsbrytare 
eller separat brytare (finns inte i förpackningen). Fläkten 
är försedd med en justerbar timer. Fläktens gångtid ställs 
in i samband med installationen och kan vara maximalt 20 
minuter från det att strömmen kopplas från.

Hygrostatstyrd modell ECO GGHT
Fläkt med en hastighet. Då fläkten installeras ställs 
önskad fuktnivå och gångtid in. Fläkten startar då den 
inställda fuktnivån överstigs med 50 %. Då önskad fuktnivå 
uppnås fortsätter fläkten gå under den inställda tiden, 
maximalt 20 minuter.
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A B C Ø
ECO 100 155 56 36 98
ECO 120 177 68 50 118

ECO 100 ECO 120
Ilmamäärä | Luftmängd | Air volume 90 m 3/h 155 m 3/h
Paino | Vikt | Weight 0,7 kg 1,0 kg
Maksimi paine | Maximitryck | Max. pressure 27 Pa 40 Pa
IP-luokka IP-klass | Protection class IP44 IP44
Teho | Effekt | Power 11 W 15 W
Jännite | Spänning | Voltage 230V/50Hz 230V/50Hz

Koodi | Kod | Code SAP Tyyppi | Typ | Type
8046604 ABP067 ECO 100 GG
8046606 ABP068 ECO 120 GG
8046608 ABP069 ECO 100 GGT
8046610 ABP070 ECO 120 GGT
8046612 ABP071 ECO 100 GGHT
8046614 ABP072 ECO 120 GGHT

Kylpyhuonepuhaltimet 
ECO GG, ECO GGT, ECO GGHT
• Kaksi eri kokoa, ECO 100 ja ECO 120
• Kaikki mallit sopivat seinäasennukseen.
• Moottorit on varustettu puhallinpyörän puolelta  
 kuulalaakereilla
• Moottorit ovat huoltovapaita ja ne on varustettu  
 ylikuumenemissuojalla.
• Kaikki mallit on varustettu sälesulkimella, joka toimii  
 takavedonestäjänä.
• Valmistusmateriaali valkoinen ABS-muovi
• Pakkauksissa suomenkieliset asennusohjeet
• Takuu 12 kk ostopäivästä, koskee materiaali- ja  
 valmistusvirheitä.

Perusmalli ECO GG
Yksinopeuksinen puhallin. Liitetään valokatkaisijaan tai 
erilliseen katkaisijaan (ei mukana pakkauksessa).

Ajastinmalli ECO GGT
Yksinopeuksinen puhallin. Liitetään valokatkaisijaan tai 
erilliseen katkaisijaan (ei mukana pakkauksessa).  
Puhallin on varustettu säädettävällä ajastimella.  
Puhaltimen käyntiaika asetetaan asennuksen yhteydessä 
ja se voi olla maksimissaan 20 min virran katkaisemisesta.

Kosteusohjattu malli ECO GGHT
Yksinopeuksinen puhallin. Puhaltimen asennuksen  
yhteydessä asetetaan haluttu kosteustaso sekä käyntiaika. 
Puhallin käynnistyy, kun asennuksen yhteydessä asetettu 
kosteustaso ylittyy. Kun haluttu kosteustaso on saavutettu, 
puhallin toimii vielä ennalta asetetun käyntiajan, maksi-
missaan 20 minuuttia.


